API INTERNATIONAL
API INTERNATIONAL
OPERATING CONDITIONS MATERIALS
“*” - Warnings:
 Pressure ratings listed in the above table are for up to 110  0F (for Neoprene), and 125 0F (for EPDM).  For elevated temperature service, please contact API
Sales for actual working pressure ratings.
 Limit rods are required in systems that are unanchored and recommended in all other applications.
Size Range 1” - 12” 14” - 24” Part Part Description Material

EP = EPDM
NE = Neoprene
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
API INTERNATIONAL
Warning: Do not elongate rubber expansion joints when
installing for suction service.
“*” - Complete units consist of the following: 2 Rods; 4 Plates;
8 Nuts; 8 Steel Washers; & 8 Neoprene Washers.
        If needed, 3 or more rod sets are available upon request.
“**” - Sets are also available in 304/316 Stainless Steel.
"***"- Single (S); Twin (T).
Complete unit*
API Part Number Size Expansion Joint
 Application
Gusset Plate
Part Number Plate THK. Plate Weight
(lbs)
Control ROD Part
Number***
Approximate
Weight (lbs)
CRU0150  1.5 SINGLE/TWIN CRP0150 0.50 0.8 CR0625-14S  6.4
CRU0200 2 SINGLE/TWIN CRP0200 0.50 1.0 CR0625-14S 7.2
CRU0250 2.5 SINGLE/TWIN CRP0250 0.50 1.3 CR0625-14S 8.4
CRU0300 3 SINGLE/TWIN CRP0300 0.50 1.6 CR0625-14S 9.6
CRUS0400 4 SINGLE CRP0400 0.50 1.4 CR0625-14S 8.8
CRUT0400 4  TWIN CRP0400 0.50 1.4 CR0625-17T 9.2
CRUS0500 5 SINGLE CRP0500 0.50 1.5 CR0625-14S 9.2
CRUT0500 5 TWIN CRP0500 0.50 1.5 CR0625-17T 9.6
CRUS0600 6 SINGLE CRP0600 0.50 1.7 CR0625-14S 10.0
CRUT0600 6 TWIN CRP0600 0.50 1.7 CR0625-17T 10.4
CRUS0800 8 SINGLE CRP0800 0.50 2.1 CR0875-18S 16.4
CRUT0800 8 TWIN CRP0800 0.50 2.1 CR0875-23T 17.6
CRUS1000 10 SINGLE CRP1000 0.75 3.5 CR0875-18S 22.0
CRUT1000 10 TWIN CRP1000 0.75 3.5 CR0875-23T 23.2
CRUS1200 12 SINGLE CRP1200 0.75 5.0 CR1125-18S 34.0
CRUT1200 12 TWIN CRP1200 0.75 5.0 CR1125-23T 36.0
CRUS1400 14 SINGLE CRP1416 0.75 5.0 CR1125-18S 34.0
CRUT1400 14 TWIN CRP1416 0.75 5.0 CR1125-23T 36.0
CRUS1600 16 SINGLE CRP1416 0.75 5.0 CR1125-18S 34.0
CRUT1600 16 TWIN CRP1416 0.75 5.0 CR1125-23T 36.0
CRUS1800 18 SINGLE CRP1820 0.75 6.0 CR1125-18S 38.0
CRUT1800 18 TWIN CRP1820 0.75 6.0 CR1125-23T 40.0
CRUS2000 20 SINGLE CRP1820 0.75 6.0 CR1125-18S 38.0
CRUT2000 20 TWIN CRP1820 0.75 6.0 CR1125-23T 40.0
CRUS2400 24 SINGLE CRP2400 1.00 7.5 CR1250-18S 47.0
CRUT2400 24 TWIN CRP2400 1.00 7.5 CR1250-23T 49.0
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.SE STATED.
API INTERNATIONAL
1 Set = 4 Split Ring Halves (thru 28") and 8 Split Ring
Quarters (for 30" or greater)
Notes:
a. Available in are Silver Zinc Plated Steel, Standard Grade 304
and Dual Grade 316/316L Stainless Steel.
b. Navy or DIN drilling available on special order basis.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED.
TH K
45 °
I. D.
ØB .H .C .
O. D.
1/ 8"ØB .H .
API Part Number Size O.D. I.D. Ø B.H.C. Ø B.H. # B.H THK
(S)RR0050 0.5 3.50  1.50  2.38  0.630 4  0.375
(S)RR0075 0.75 3.88 1.88 2.75 0.630 4  0.375

Part Number
Section Options
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
API INTERNATIONAL
1 Set = 4 Split Ring Halves.
Notes:
a. Rings are Steel & Silver Zinc Plated.
b. Navy or DIN drilling available on special order basis.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
API Part Number Size O.D. I.D. Ø B.H.C. Ø B.H. # B.H THK
RR0100-30  1 4.88 2.38 3.50  0.750 4 0.375
RR0125-30 1.25 5.20 2.63 3.88 0.750 4 0.375
RR0150-30 1.5 6.13 2.88 4.50 0.880 4 0.375
RR0200-30 2 6.50 3.63 5.00 0.880 8 0.375
RR0250-30 2.5 7.50 4.13 5.88 0.880 8 0.375
RR0300-30 3 8.25 4.63 6.63 0.880 8 0.375
RR0400-30 4 10.00 5.88 7.88 0.880 8 0.375
RR0500-30 5 11.00 6.88 9.25 0.880 8 0.375
RR0600-30 6 12.50 7.88 10.63 0.880 12 0.375
RR0800-30 8 15.00 9.88 13.00 1.000 12 0.375
RR1000-30 10 17.50 12.13 15.25 1.130 16 0.375
RR1200-30 12 20.50 14.50 17.75 1.250 16 0.375
RR1400-30 14 23.00 16.50 20.25 1.250 20 0.375
RR1600-30 16 25.50 18.50 22.50 1.250 20 0.375
RR1800-30 18 28.00 20.50 24.75 1.250 24 0.375
RR2000-30 20 30.50 22.63 27.00 1.250 24 0.375
RR2400-30 24 36.00 26.63 32.00 1.500 24 0.375
TH K
45 °
I. D.
ØB .H .C .
O. D.
1/ 8"ØB .H .